

b
ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

IA 2/2007 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).7621/2006

CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER, NAGDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order)
with IA No.2 in SLP(C) No.7623/2006, 7627, 7625, 7624, 7626, 7628,
7622 and 8298/2006
(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order)

Date: 08/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for
issuance of notice on the sole respondent in all the SLPs
except SLP(C) No.7624/2006 and the notice be issued by
registered post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 4.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd