

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

IA 2/2007 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).7621/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2005 in WP No.
1481/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)
WITH
SLP(C) Nos. 7623, 7627, 7625, 7626, 7628, 7622 and 8298 of 2006.

CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER, NAGDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH
(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

SLP(C) No. 7623 of 2006 be listed before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against the unserved
respondents. Rest of the matters are ready for listing.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar