

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . K . H A N J U R A

IA NO. 2 IN Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).7621/2006

CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER, NAGDA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SANTOSH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7622 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 7623 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 7624 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 7625 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 7626 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 7627 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 7628 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 8298 of 2006

Date: 12/05/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

None appears.

Vide order dated 31.3.2011 the ld. Counsel for the

petitioner was directed to take fresh steps for confirming

the service of the unserved sole respondent in SLP(C)

No.8298/2006 through registered post within a period of one

week but he has not taken any steps in that direction so

far. List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-

prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)

Registrar

hj