

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7621/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2005 in WP No.1481/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

CHIEF MUNICIPAL OFFICER, NAGDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order dated 23.8.2006 and office  
report)

WITH

I.A. No. 2 IN

SLP(C) NO. 7623 of 2006

(For recalling the court's order dated 23.8.2006 and office  
report)

I.A. No. 2 IN

SLP(C) NO. 7627 of 2006

(For recalling the court's order dated 23.8.2006 and office  
report)

I.A. No. 2 IN

SLP(C) NO. 7622 of 2006

(For recalling the court's order dated 23.8.2006 and office  
report)

I.A. No. 2 IN

SLP(C) NO. 7625 of 2006

(For recalling the court's order dated 23.8.2006 and office  
report)

I.A. No. 2 IN

SLP(C) NO. 7624 of 2006

(For recalling the court's order dated 23.8.2006 and office  
report)

I.A. No. 2 IN

SLP(C) NO. 7626 of 2006

(For recalling the court's order dated 23.8.2006 and office  
report)

..2/-

: 2 :

I.A. No. 2 IN

SLP(C) NO. 7628 of 2006

(For recalling the court's order dated 23.8.2006 and office  
report)

Date: 06/02/2012

These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yowan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Admittedly, the order passed by the High Court in W.P. No. 1473 of 2005, which had been relied upon in the order dated 20th October, 2005, impugned in the present special leave petitions has attained finality, inasmuch as after the disposal of the special leave petition against the said order, the petitioner did not prefer intra Court appeal against the said order.

In that view of the matter, no purpose will be served by recalling our order dated 23rd August, 2006. I.A. No.2 in all the special leave petitions are dismissed accordingly.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master